TRANSLATION

Republic of Panama Superintendency of Banks

RESOLUTION SBP-BAN-R-2024-00529

26 September 2024

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS

in use of his legal powers, and

WHEREAS:

BANISTMO, **S.A.** is a company authorized to engage in the banking business in and from the Republic of Panama under a General License granted by the Superintendency of Banks under Resolution S.B. No. 187-2004 dated 2 July 2004.

BANISTMO, **S.A.**, in compliance with Article 58 (2) of the banking law, has requested authorization from this Superintendency for the relocation of its Westland Mall branch, located at Westland Mall building, ground floor, Units 8A, 9A and 10A, Vista Alegre township (corregimiento), Arraijan District, Panama Oeste Province, to its new location at Plaza Paseo Costa Verde, Unit H, La Chorrera District, Panama Oeste Province. The closing date of the current location is September 27, 2024, and its new location opening date is October 14, 2024.

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 16 (I)(2), the Superintendent of Banks is the approving authority for closing banking establishments; and

After the relevant analysis, the request submitted by **BANISTMO**, **S.A.** does not warrant any objections.

RESOLVES:

ARTICLE ONE:

To authorize **BANISTMO**, **S.A.** to relocate its Westland Mall branch, located at Westland Mall building, ground floor, Units 8A, 9A and 10A, Vista Alegre township (corregimiento), Arraijan District, Panama Oeste Province, to its new location at Plaza Paseo Costa Verde, Unit H, La Chorrera District, Panama Oeste Province.

LEGAL GROUNDS: Article 16 (I)(2), and Article 58 (2) of the Banking Law.

Issued in Panama City, on the twenty-sixth (26^{th}) day of September of the year two thousand twenty-four (2024)

FOR COMMUNICATION, PUBLICATION, AND ENFORCEMENT,

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS,

(Signed) Milton Ayón Wong